News Release

Mammoth Community Water District PO Box 597, Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546 760-934-2596

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: April 4, 2024

CONTACT: Michael Draper



CWEA recognizes MCWD Collection System and Laboratory Supervisor

The Mammoth Community Water District has won the Sierra Section Collection System of the Year Award, and the Laboratory Supervisor was recognized as the Laboratory Person of the Year.

Mammoth Lakes, California – The Mammoth Community Water District and Laboratory Supervisor, Bruce Medhurst, were recognized by the California Water Environment Associate (CWEA), Sierra Section for 2023 awards. The District was named the Sierra Section's Collection System of the Year in the small plant category (5 MGD), and Mr. Medhurst received the Sierra Section's Laboratory Person of the Year award. The Collection System of the Year award is given in recognition of outstanding maintenance programs, regulatory compliance, and safety and training procedures, and is awarded in three categories, small, medium and large. The Laboratory Person of the Year award recognizes involvement in projects that advance the science of laboratory technology and an individual's contributions to CWEA.

The District would like to express special appreciation to Bruce Medhurst and the Maintenance Department for making this award possible through their daily contributions.

The award was presented at the CWEA Sierra Section Awards Banquet on March 23rd, at the Atlantis Casino Resort in Reno, NV.



Bruce Medhurst accepting the award from Kaylen Prior, CWEA Sierra Section President.



MCWD Staff accepting the award from Kaylen Prior, CWEA Sierra Section President, from left to right: Bobby Larson, Jessy Ruiz, Aaron DeRue, Trevor English, Robert Gonzalez, Tim Brooks.

###

MCWD provides water and wastewater utility service to the Town of Mammoth Lakes and surrounding areas. MCWD strives to provide reliable, affordable utility service to our customers and to conduct our operations in a manner reflecting our stewardship role. We encourage our customers to practice responsible use of our limited water resources, and to take advantage of the information and services available to support this goal.